2021.22 Spring Benchmark Report: Side by Side Overview of
Reporting Mistake/Discrepancy

Math Tier 1 %

Racial Group

# of
Students in
Group

Correct KPl Numbers

Reported/Inaccurate KPlI Numbers

Fall

Winter

Spring

Fall

Winter

Spring

Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

22

36.4%

58.3 %

53.8%

64.1%

65.2%

64.7%

Two or more Races

62.3%

72.4%

72.0%

36.4%

58.3%

53.8%

White (Caucasian)

64.1%

65.2%

64.7%

Reading Tier 1 %

62.3%

72.4%

72.0%

Racial Group

# of
Students in
Group

Correct KPl Numbers

Reported/Inaccurate KPlI Numbers

Fall

Winter

Spring

Fall

Winter

Spring

Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

22

54.5%

66.7%

53.8%

67.2%

69.1%

68.8%

Two or more Races

68.6%

73.0%

76.7%

54.5%

66.7%

53.8%

White (Caucasian)

67.2%

69.1%

68.8%

68.6%

73.0%

76.7%




