## 2021.22 Spring Benchmark Report: Side by Side Overview of Reporting Mistake/Discrepancy

Math Tier 1 %										
Racial Group	# of Students in Group	Correct KPI Numbers			Reported/Inaccurate KPI Numbers					
		Fall	Winter	Spring	Fall	Winter	Spring			
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	22	36.4%	58.3 %	53.8%	64.1%	65.2%	64.7%			
Two or more Races	203	62.3%	72.4%	72.0%	36.4%	58.3%	53.8%			
White (Caucasian)	3127	64.1%	65.2%	64.7%	62.3%	72.4%	72.0%			

Reading Tier 1 %											
Racial Group	# of Students in Group	Correct KPI Numbers			Reported/Inaccurate KPI Numbers						
		Fall	Winter	Spring	Fall	Winter	Spring				
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	22	54.5%	66.7%	53.8%	67.2%	69.1%	68.8%				
Two or more Races	202	68.6%	73.0%	76.7%	54.5%	66.7%	53.8%				
White (Caucasian)	3106	67.2%	69.1%	68.8%	68.6%	73.0%	76.7%				